503892446 06/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3939095

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		I	Name		Execution Date	
GERHARD STOTZ					10/16/2013	
LOUIS M. GALIE					10/15/2013	
	DATA					
Name: TIMEX GROUP USA, INC.						
Street Address:	555 CH	IRISTI	IAN ROAD			
City:	MIDDLI	MIDDLEBURY				
State/Country:	CONNE	ECTIC	UT			
Postal Code:	06762					
Application Number						
CORRESPONDENCE	Ε DATA					
, () () () () () () () () () (78/ 2100			
		(203)7				
Correspondence wil	l be sent to	the e	e-mail address first; if that is u			
Correspondence wil using a fax number,	l be sent to if provideo	the e ; if th				
Correspondence wil using a fax number,	l be sent to if provideo	o the e d; if th 20357	e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se			
<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	l be sent to if provideo e:	<i>the e</i> <i>; if th</i> 20357 Ifreed CARM	e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 752629 @carmodylaw.com 10DY TORRANCE SANDAK & I	ent via US	Mail.	
<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provideo e:	<i>the e</i> <i>; if th</i> 20357 lfreed CARM 195 C	e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 752629 @carmodylaw.com MODY TORRANCE SANDAK & I HURCH STREET	ent via US HENNESSE	Mail.	
<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	l be sent to if provideo e:	<i>the e</i> <i>; if th</i> 20357 lfreed CARM 195 C	e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 752629 @carmodylaw.com 10DY TORRANCE SANDAK & I	ent via US HENNESSE	Mail.	
<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provideo e:	<i>the ed</i> <i>; if th</i> 20357 Ifreed CARM 195 C NEW	e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 752629 @carmodylaw.com MODY TORRANCE SANDAK & I HURCH STREET	ent via US HENNESSE	Mail.	
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	b the e d; if the 20357 Ifreed CARM 195 C NEW	e-mail address first; if that is unated at is unsuccessful, it will be set 752629 @carmodylaw.com MODY TORRANCE SANDAK & I HURCH STREET HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06509	ent via US HENNESSE	Mail.	
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	l be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	b the e d; if the 20357 Ifreed CARM 195 C NEW	e-mail address first; if that is unateral address first; if that is unateral for the second state of the s	ent via US HENNESSE	Mail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	b the e d; if the 20357 lfreed CARM 195 C NEW	e-mail address first; if that is unateral address first; if that is unateral for the second state of the s	ent via US HENNESSE	Mail.	
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	l be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	b the e d; if the 20357 lfreed CARM 195 C NEW	e-mail address first; if that is unateral address first; if that is unateral for the set of the set	ent via US HENNESSE	Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=AO927#page1	<i>I be sent to if provided</i> e: NUMBER: R: .tif	b the e d; if the 20357 lfreed CARM 195 C NEW	e-mail address first; if that is unateral address first; if that is unateral for the set of the set	ent via US HENNESSE	Mail.	
Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	<i>I be sent to if provided</i> e: NUMBER: R: .tif	b the e d; if the 20357 lfreed CARM 195 C NEW	e-mail address first; if that is unateral address first; if that is unateral for the set of the set	ent via US HENNESSE	Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

(

Gerhard Stotz, residing at Kirchsteige 43, Eisingen D-75239 Germany and Louis M. Galie, residing at 1704 Harvest Dance, Leander, Texas 78641, having made an invention entitled "Method of Displaying Elapsed Time on a Wristworn Device and Wristworn Device Displaying Same," Attorney Docket No. AO927A, for which a non-provisional application directed thereto is being executed concurrently herewith; and/or

We hereby authorize and request Arthur G. Schaier, of Carmody & Torrance LLP, 50 Leavenworth Street, P.O. Box 1110, Waterbury, CT 06721-1110 to insert the filing date and application number of said non-provisional application when known in the spaces provided below:

Filing Date:	October 17, 2013
U.S. Serial Application No.:	14/056,234

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto **Timex Group USA**, **Inc.**, having an office and place of business at 555 Christian Road, Middlebury, CT 06762, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s) and non-provisional application, and in and to any divisionals, continuations and/or continuations-in-part, of said non-provisional application, and in and to any and all patents and reissues and extensions thereof, of The United States of America and countries foreign thereto as the case may be (including the right to apply for patents or other rights in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

> PATENT REEL: 039030 FRAME: 0357

{W2314831}

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. AO927A Page 2 of 2

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Timex Group USA, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain patents and/or any other rights in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Timex Group USA, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

ouis m bulie

150 t 2013 Date

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

C GAlie (I) <u>MARTHA</u> Print Name:

Date: 15 Oct 2013 Martha C. Galil

(2) <u>DONNIEN. CLAUSEN</u> Print Name: Date: <u>15 o.t. 2013</u> Donnie M. Clausen

GERHARD STOTZ

Date

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

 $(1)_{-}$ Print Name:

(2)Print Name:

Date:

Date:

{W2314831}

PATENT REEL: 039030 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Gerhard Stotz, residing at Kirchsteige 43, Eisingen D-75239 Germany and Louis M. Galie, residing at 1704 Harvest Dance, Leander, Texas 78641, having made an invention entitled "Method of Displaying Elapsed Time on a Wristworn Device and Wristworn Device Displaying Same," Attorney Docket No. AO927A, for which a non-provisional application directed thereto is being executed concurrently herewith; and/or

We hereby authorize and request Arthur G. Schaier, of Carmody & Torrance LLP, 50 Leavenworth Street, P.O. Box 1110, Waterbury, CT 06721-1110 to insert the filing date and application number of said non-provisional application when known in the spaces provided below:

Filing Date:	October 17, 2013
U.S. Serial Application No.:	14/056,234

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto **Timex Group USA, Inc.**, having an office and place of business at 555 Christian Road, Middlebury, CT 06762, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s) and non-provisional application, and in and to any divisionals, continuations and/or continuations-in-part, of said non-provisional application, and in and to any and all patents and reissues and extensions thereof, of The United States of America and countries foreign thereto as the case may be (including the right to apply for patents or other rights in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

PATENT REEL: 039030 FRAME: 0359

{W2314831}



ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. A0927A Page 2 of 2

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said **Timex Group USA**, **Inc.**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain patents and/or any other rights in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said **Timex Group USA**, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

LOUIS M. GALIE

Date

 $(2)_{-}$

Date:

Print Name:

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(1)_____ Print Name:

Date:

GERHARD STOTZ

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(1) Kaist B Print Name: KAISER

Date: 16.10.2013

tober 20

Date

(2)Print Name:

PATENT REEL: 039030 FRAME: 0360

Date: 16.10

{W2314831}

RECORDED: 06/28/2016